PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emile Desvall	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DE Industry & Engineering AB	
Street Address:	Box 22306	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	104 22	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		29364107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852954400

Email: ekinsley@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3047047 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Kinsley

Total Attachments: 2

source=WaterpipeAssignment#page1.tif source=WaterpipeAssignment#page2.tif CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024952 FRAME: 0616

Attorney Docket No.: 3047047 US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emile Desvall, residing at Kungsholms Hammplan 5, Stockholm, SWEDEN 112 20, (hereinafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A WATERPIPE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor filed a Design patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on about June 18, 2010; and

WHEREAS, **DE Industry & Engineering AB** of Box 22306, Stockholm, SWEDEN 104 22, a Swedish Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

ROCHDOCS\580245\1

Attorney Docket No.: 3047047 US01

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunt	to set my hand and seal this 22 day of
August_, 2010.	1/ 10-11
	Umill VANVA
	mile Desvall
Witness:	
SUSANNE NORDIORF	
Print Name	
Kungsholms Hammple	cn 5
" 11220 Stodesho	1mU

ROCHDOCS\580245\1

Address

PATENT REEL: 024952 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 09/08/2010